

Counter Claim No.13/18  
Hakoba Plastics Pvt Ltd Vs. M/s Destination Cafe P.  
Ltd.

14.11.2024

Present : Mr. Prashant Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant.

Ms. Mahesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent does not wish to file reply to the application of the counter-claimant for producing additional documents. He submits that he is ready to address arguments on the application.

Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant submits that the arguing Counsel is unable to appear before the Court today to address arguments since his mother is hospitalized.

Since Ld. arguing Counsel for the counter-claimant is unable to appear before the Court today since his mother is hospitalized, matter is adjourned to 09.04.2025 for arguments on the above application of the counter-claimant.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
14.11.2024