

Counter Claim No. 13/18
Hakoba Plastics Pvt Ltd Vs. M/S Destination Cafe P. Ltd.

26.07.2025

Present: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma and Mr. Prashant Bajaj,
Ld. Counsels for the counter-claimant along with
AR of counter-claimant.
Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff along with AR of respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant requests for an
adjournment due to his personal difficulty.

Adjournment is highly opposed by Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the respondent
that Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant is deliberately playing
tactics to delay the proceedings.

Considering the submissions of Ld. Counsel for the
counter-claimant, adjournment is being granted.

It is made clear that no further adjournment on any
ground at the stage of evidence shall be granted to the counter-
claimant.

Put up for PE on 19.08.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.07.2025