

Counter Claim No. 13/18
HAKOBA PLASTICS PVT LTD Vs. M/s DESTINATION
CAFE P. LTD.

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar Sharma and Sh. Prakhar
Vashisht, Ld. Counsels for counter claimant.
Mr. Mahesh K. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for
non claimant alongwith AR of non counter claimant.

AR of the respondent has further cross examined.
His remaining cross examination is deferred for want of
documents.

Now to come put for further cross examination of
AR of the respondent/PW1 alongwith connected matters on
06.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.12.2025